
Information Meeting Sign In and Questions 
 

State Project No. 2022-001  

Project Title: Renton Technical College – Health Sciences Center  

Date: Friday, August 20, 2021 

Location: Remote Meeting 

From Ko Wibowo | A for E to Everyone:  11:05 AM 

Ko Wibowo | Architecture for Everyone | ko@architectureforeveryone.org | (253) 208-4052 

From Tami Howard, Lund Opsahl Structural to Everyone:  11:05 AM 

Tami Howard, Lund Opsahl, thoward@lundopsahl.com, 206-250-1076 

From Megan Bergstrom - PCS Structural Solutions to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Megan Bergstrom, PCS Structural Solutions, mbergstrom@pcs-structural.com 

From Tony Mason | Lund Opsahl to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Tony Mason | Lund Opsahl Structural  tmason@lundopsahl.com  206-402-5156 

From Ben Barlow (CPL) to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Ben Barlow, Coughlin Porter Lundeen, benb@cplinc.com 206.343.0460 

From Elizabeth - Miller Hull to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Elizabeth Moggio, Miller Hull, emoggio@millerhull.com, 206-458-8824 

From Tina Suh to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Tina Suh, LMN Architects 

tsuh@lmnarchitects.com 

(206) 682-3460 

From Darling Nava to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

DARLING NAVA CONSULTING 

DIVERSITY/INCLUSION/OUTREACH & COMPLIANCE  

OUTREACH@DARLINGNAVA.COM 

C: 206.393.7514 

From Tom Reese, MGAC to Everyone:  11:06 AM 
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Tom Reese, MGAC; treese@mgac.com 

From Howard Howlett to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Howard T Howlett; LMN Architects, hhowlett@LMNarchitects.com 

From Jeremiah Bowles (LO) to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Jeremiah Bowles | Lund Opsahl 

From Tom Marseille to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Tom Marseille, Sazan Group tmarseille@sazan.com 206 755 7392 

From Sam Miller to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Sam Miller, LMN Architects, smiller@lmnarchitects.com 

From Alisa Parks | Stantec to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Alisa Parks | Stantec 

alisa.parks@stantec.com 

206-667-0502 

From Matt Lane, McGranahan Architects to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Matt Lane, McGranahan Architects; matt.lane@mcgranahan.com; (253) 208-1340 

From Christopher Walling to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Christopher Walling, HDR Architecture, Christopher.Walling@HDRinc.com, 206-351-9092 

From Barry Baker to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Barry Baker, bbaker@rtc.edu 206 579 9928, Renton Tech. College 

From Sean Bollen to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Sean Bollen, Wood Harbinger, sbollen@woodharbinger.com, 425-628-6051 

From 4602cj to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Chris Jann - Kahler Slater - 847-707-4920 - cjann@kahlerslater.com 

From Kendra Tappe - Reid Middleton, Inc. to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Kendra Tappe, Marketing Assistant, Reid Middleton, Inc., ktappe@reidmiddleton.com, 425-741-3800 

From Stuart Weir to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Stuart Weir, YGH Architecture, stuartw@ygh.com, 503.221.0150 

From Brodie Bain, Perkins&Will to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Brodie Bain | Perkins&Will | brodie.bain@perkinswill.com | 206-381-6074 
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From Denise Storaasli to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Denise Storaasli; AHBL; 253-320-5918; dstoraasli@ahbl.com 

From Teena Videriksen to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Teena Videriksen, LMN Architects tvideriksen@lmnarchitects.com 

From Eric Ridenour to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Eric Ridenour; SRG Partnership; eridenour@srgpartnership.com; 503-548-9422 

From Liz Holloway to Everyone:  11:06 AM 

Liz Holloway, McGranahan Architects, liz.holloway@mcgranahan.com 

From Ross Whitehead to Everyone:  11:07 AM 

Ross Whitehead; Schreiber Starling Whitehead Architects; whitehead@sswarchitects.com; 206-498-
9960 

From andy@rovelstad.net to Everyone:  11:07 AM 

Andy Rovelstad  Rovelstad Architects andy@rovelstad.net 

From Kathy Kershaw to Everyone:  11:07 AM 

Kathy Kershaw, Clark/Kjos Architects, kathykershaw@ckarch.com, 503-206-3818 

From Todd Olson  McGranahan Architects to Everyone:  11:07 AM 

Todd Olson McGranahan Architects todd.olson@mcgranahan.com 253 254 2473 

From Jeremiah Bowles (LO) to Everyone:  11:07 AM 

Jeremiah Bowles, Lund Opsahl, jbowles@lundopsahl.com, 253-906-6209 

From Lance Kutz | Perkins Eastman to Everyone:  11:08 AM 

Lance Kutz - Principal, Perkins Eastman Architects, l.kutz@perkinseastman.com, 510.496.8440 

From Jason Russo (NV5) to Everyone:  11:08 AM 

Jason Russo, NV5, jason.russo@nv5.com 213.412.4865 

From Tyler Carlson - Healthcare Principal CKA to Everyone:  11:08 AM 

Tyler Carlson, Clark Kjos Architects, tylercarlson@ckarch.com, 503-206-3821 

From Diane Vandewall - Krazan to Everyone:  11:08 AM 

Diane Vandewall, Krazan & Associates, 253-939-2500, dianevandewall@krazan.com 

Kyle Raschkow, Abbott Construction, kraschkow@abbottconstruction.com, 206-467-8500 

Michoan Spoelstra, Absher Construction Michoan.spoelstra@absherco.com 253.845.9544 
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Jackie Sempel, Coughlin Porter Lundeen, jackies@cplinc.com  

206-833-7545 

Questions from the Group: 

Ko Wibowo 

Q: Is this pre-design or design?   

A: Pre-Design with the option of full Design 

 

Andy Rovelstad 

Q: Plan for structure to be DB or DBB?   

A: Will be decided during Pre-Design process 

Q: You spoke about potential new site, is that documented.   

A: Another PRR had another site location but the College Cabinet decided to stay with the proposed 
PRR’s site solution 

 

Megan Berstrom 

Q.  Will Predesign be excluded from full design if the project is determined to be DBB.  Are  you 
requesting us to list our sub consultants. 

A: We are still completing pre-design and during that process we will determine the best construction 
delivery method.  Firms can list sub consultants but this is not mandatory.’ 

 

Q. How was the 70k sf of spaced needed arrived at, Was there a programming effort for the PRR? 

A.  Yes during the PRR the programming was identified. 
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